

Michael A. Paquette Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

11901 Branchwater Street Fredericksburg, VA 22407 CinC@SUVCW.org



General Order #16 Series 2021-2022 21 June 2022

Suspension of the Department of Kentucky

- 1. The National Executive Director has advised me that the Department of Kentucky has not yet filed their required annual reports. Departments must file a Form 35, along with the current Department Roster and per capita dues to the Executive Director no later than May 31st each year. "Any Department which fails to file the Department Annual Report Form 35 by the date specified therein shall be automatically suspended. The Commander-in-Chief shall issue a General Order noting the automatic suspension." (Regulations, Chapter II, Article I, Section 11).
- 2. The Department of Kentucky is hereby placed under suspension.
- 3. The Department of Kentucky will be brought back in good standing when the delinquent reports are received by the Executive Director.
- 4. While under suspension, the Department may not meet or conduct business except for that activity to bring the Department back in good standing. In addition, their delegates to the National Encampment will not be seated.

Ordered this 21st Day of June, 2022

Michael A. Paquette Commander-in-Chief

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

National Secretary

Alan L. Russ

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War